UNIVERSITY SENATE RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE PROVOST

Rec. # Recommendation

2012-04-05 The University Senate recommends that the Provost seek continued approval of the Study Abroad Compensation Policy (Policy 1.2200, see attached).

	5/1/2012
Kelly L. Madole, Ph.D. University Senate Chair	Date
Approved Not Approved	
	5/1/2012
A. Gordon Emslie, Ph.D. Provost	Date

NUMBER: 1.2200

DIVISION: Academic Affairs

TITLE: WKU Short-term, Faculty-Led Study Abroad Compensation for Summer and Winter

Sessions

DATE:

Authorized by: Gordon Emslie, Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs

I. Purpose and Scope

Faculty teaching WKU Short-term Faculty-led Study Abroad programs have been compensated at a rate which is below that of faculty teaching courses on campus. Recognizing that the development and delivery of courses which are offered in international locations take no less effort and most likely more responsibility than teaching an on campus course, this policy provides for equal compensation between WKU Short-term Faculty-led Study Abroad Programs and on campus courses taught in the Winter Term and Summer Sessions.

II. Policy

- A. Faculty Compensation.
- 1. Faculty serving as the instructor of record will receive compensation that is equal to that provided for teaching courses taught on campus. Winter Term and Summer Sessions compensation is outlined in Policy 1.2120.

III. Procedure

A. Compensation for WKU Short-term Faculty-led Study Abroad courses will be processed through the implementation procedures of the WKU short-term faculty led study abroad model.

IV. Related Policies

1.2120